KenTUuCKY

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (STIP)
For FY 2021-2024

ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION #2021.133

I. Proposed Action:

Modify the FY 2021-2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
by adding the attached list of projects to the STIP.

Location:

Various Counties

I1. Additional Remarks:
See the attachment for detail information.
This modification will become part of the 2021 STIP end of Federal Fiscal Year 2023

“fiscal constraint” recalculations.

III. Administrative Modification Approval:

Modification Recommended for Approval:

JUl Lamb  for Ron Rigney 10/26/22

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet ~ Date
Ronald B. Rigney, Director
Division of Program Management




COUNTY

ID
NUMBER

TYPE OF WORK

ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION #2021.133

DESCRIPTION

FISCAL

YEAR

FEDERAL
PORTION

STATE
PORTION

TOTAL

PROJECT COST

COMMENTS

BOURBON

7-80203

AIR QUALITY(P)

MODERNIZE ROADWAY, IMPROVE
CONGESTION, SAFETY AND PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS FROM US 27 ALONG KY 1939 FOR
.212 MILES INCLUDING IMPROVEMENTS TO
THE INTERSECTION OF MATLACK ST AND THE
BOURBON COUNTY SCHOOL BUS BARN
(2022CCN)

STP

2023

200,000

50,000

250,000

ADD D PHASE TO STIP; NEW

CALLOWAY

1-80200

CONGESTION
MITIGTN(O)

ADDRESS CONGESTION, GEOMETRIC
DEFICIENCIES AND ACCESS ISSUES FROM
KY121 TO UTTERBACK ROAD IN MURRALY.
(2022CCN)

STP

2023

600,000

150,000

750,000

ADD D PHASE TO STIP; NEW

GRAYSON

4-9009

SAFETY

PERFORM LOW COST SAFETY
IMPROVEMENTS ON KY 259 FROM MP 0.000
TO MP 11.761 IN GRAYSON COUNTY.

HSIP

2023

5,385,240

598,360

5,983,600

ADD C PHASE TO STIP; NEW

HENRY

5-80260

BRIDGE REHAB(P)

BRIDGE REPAIRS ON FIVE (5) KY 146 BRIDGES
BETWEEN KY 153 (MP 2.169) AND US 421 (MP
9.80) AT NEW CASTLE, KENTUCKY.”(BRIDGE
NUMBERS: 052B00068N; 052B00030N;
052B00074N; 052B00065N; 052B00027N)
(2022CCN)

STP

2023

9,600,000

2,400,000

12,000,000

ADD C PHASE TO STIP; NEW

KNOTT

12-158

SAFETY

ELIMINATE ROCKFALL HAZARDS FROM KY
2029 TO ROCK FORK ROAD.

PROT

2023

440,000

110,000

550,000

ADD D PHASE TO STIP; NEW

KNOX

11-80203

SAFETY

IMPROVE SAFETY AND ACCESS ALONG KY 11
BY RAISING ROADWAY ABOVE FLOOD X
ELEVATION. (2022CCN)

STP

2023

322,560

80,640

403,200

ADD D PHASE TO STIP; NEW

MARTIN

12-4093

AM-BRIDGE(P)

SETSER BRANCH ROAD BRIDGE AND
APPROACHES OVER MIDDLE FORK OF
ROCKCASTLE CREEK (C43) (OFF NHS) (FD04)
(2000BOP): (080C00043N)

STP

2023

44,000

11,000

55,000

ADD R PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 99-
335.00; NEW

MARTIN

12-4093

AM-BRIDGE(P)

SETSER BRANCH ROAD BRIDGE AND
APPROACHES OVER MIDDLE FORK OF
ROCKCASTLE CREEK (C43) (OFF NHS) (FD04)
(2000BOP): (080C00043N)

STP

2023

60,000

15,000

75,000

ADD U PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 99-
335.00; NEW




ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION #2021.133

PHASE TYPE FISCAL FEDERAL STATE TOTAL
COUNTY TYPE OF WORK DESCRIPTION OF YEAR PORTION PORTION PROJECT COST

FUND COMMENTS
MASON 9-10091 AM-BRIDGE(P) BRIDGE PROJECT IN MASON COUNTY ON D STP 2023 1,700,800 425,200 2,126,000(ADD D PHASE TO STIP; NEW
(081B00041N) US-62X AT OHIO RIVER-MYVLLE
CSX R (2022CCR)

MCCRACKEN 1-153.20 [ RECONSTRUCTION(O) |EXTEND KY 1286 FROM KY 998 (MP 6.916) TO u STP 2023 1,804,000 451,000 2,255,000{ADD U PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 1-
US 60. (PRIORITY SECTION 2) (2022CCR) 153.00; NEW
VARIOUS N/A N/A EVALUATING THE TRAFFIC CALMING EFFECTS N HSIP 2023 83,700 9,300 93,000(ADD N PHASE TO STIP; NEW

OF ALL WAY STOPS AT DIFFERENT SEGMENT
SPACINGS.
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